NOTICE

To : All Eligible Students of the Mahapola Scholarship -

Academic Year 2020/2021

From : Deputy Registrar / Student Registration & Welfare

Subject : Eligible List of Mahapola Scholarship -

Academic Year 2020/2021

Date : 26th July 2023

- 1) The list of eligible students for Mahapola Scholarship for the academic year 2020/2021 has been displayed on the Faculty Notice Board, Website & LMS.
- 2) As per the list published, the students who got eligible to receive the Mahapola Scholarship should login to <u>www.mahapola.lk</u> by using your National Identity Card Number (NIC) where you can download the Registration Form and duly filled Registration form along with a certified copy of BOC Bank Pass Book should be directly sent to the Mahapola Trust Fund via online before 10.08.2023.
- 3) A copy of the Registration Form with your signature which has already been sent to the Mahapola, and a copy of the certified BOC Bank Pass Book, should be handover to the Faculty Office on or before 10/08/2023.
- 4) Further please be noted that if you are unable to submit the relevant documents as mentioned above your eligibility for the Mahapola Scholarship will be cancelled.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR
Students Registration and Welfare
WAYAMBA UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA

Deputy Registrar

Student Registration & Welfare